

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5766/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2007 in WP No. 16/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

INDO MYANMAR TRIBAL DEV.ASSOCIATION &ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

M/s. Sundeep Srivastava, Sanjeev Dev,

Anurag Ranjan, Rajesh Anand, Ved Prakash,

Rishiksh Kr., Rajesh Kumar, Mr. Abhay Kumar, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Liberty to mention during summer vacation.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER