

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 5563/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2007 in WP No. 16/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF  
GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIPUR PRADESH CONGRESS COMMITTEE & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 13/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG  
Mr. Arunav Patnaik, Adv.  
For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within a period of two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.  
There shall be interim stay of the impugned order.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER