

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2007 in Special Leave Petition(Civil) No(s).11813/2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIPUR PRADESH CONGRESS COMMITTEE & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 05/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Haish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Applicant Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. David Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,Adv
Mr. Tarun, Adv.

Impleadment Party Mr. Sandeep Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Jha, Adv.
Mr. Vikram, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
List on 12.10.2007.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER