

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11813/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2007 in WP No. 16/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIPUR PRADESH CONGRESS COMMITTEE & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay)

Date: 12/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Subramanium, ASG
Mr.Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr.Arunav Patnaik, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)16&18 Mr.Ashok Desai,Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.K.Mandiratta, Adv.
Ms.Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr.Surajyoti Gupta, Adv.

For R.Nos.1 to 10 in Mr.Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.
In I.A.No.4/07 Mr.Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr.David Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,Adv

For R-11 Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sundeeep Srivastava, Adv.
Mr.Anurag Ranjan, Adv.
Mr.Ujjwal K.Jha, Adv.
Mr.Vikram Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Deo, Adv.
Mr.Brij Kishore Mishra, Adv.

For R No.17

Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Kh.Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr.Tarun Jamwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned.

(G.V.Ramana) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master