

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11813/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2007 in WP No. 16/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIPUR PRADESH CONGRESS COMMITTEE & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, permission to place addl. documents on record and
office report)

Date: 06/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Jamwal, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora , Adv
Mr. Suvrajyoti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh , Adv
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra , Adv
Mr. Vikram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Dasti service upon respondent Nos. 12 to 15 and 18 is allowed which
can be served through the advocate if there is a cross SLP.

It is disclosed that respondent Nos. 11 to 15 are represented by Mr.
Braj Kishore Mishra, Advocate in SLP(C)

..2/-

:2:

No.5767/2007. If it is so issue notice upon respondent Nos. 11 to 15
which can be served through Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Advocate.

Learned counsel Mr. Suvrajyoti Gupta accepts notice for respondent
No.1 and states that they want to file Vakalatnama and counter
affidavit for respondent Nos 2 to 10 as they have filed Vakalatnama
and counter affidavit for respondent No.1 only. They may do so
before 16.1.2008. Rest of the respondents may file separate counter

affidavit.

List the matter on 16.1.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar