

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11813/2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIPUR PRADESH CONGRESS COMMITTEE & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5766 of 2007 & SLP(C)No.5767/07

Date: 03/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
for Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Ved Prakash, Adv.  
for Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
for M/s., Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. David Rao, Adv.

Mr. A.K. De, Adv.  
Mr. V.P. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Harsh, Adv.  
for Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Vikram, Adv.  
for Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.  
for M/s. K.L. Mehta, Adv.

..2/-

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C)Nos.11813 and 5766 of 2007 :

Petitioners in SLP(C)No.11813/07 are permitted to serve dasti  
notice of Respondent Nos.12-15 through advocate since they have filed  
connected SLP(C)No.5766/07 for the same litigants.

Mr. Ved Prakash, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr.  
Abhay Kumar, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners in  
SLP(C)No.5766 accepts notice for Respondent Nos.12 to 15 in

SLP(C)No.11813/07 and states that they do not want to file separate Counter Affidavit, requesting to treat their petition as Counter Affidavit in such SLP.

Mr. Harsh, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for Respondent No.18 in SLP(C)No.11813/07.

List SLP(C)Nos.11813 and 5766 of 2007 before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C)No.5767/07 :

Office has to verify the facts of this SLP regarding listing it with connected SLPs.

Counter Affidavit may be filed by the served respondents, before 8th April, 2008.

List the matter on 8th April, 2008.

(S.G. SHAH)

s Registrar