

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11813/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2007 in WP No. 16/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIPUR PRADESH CONGRESS COMMITTEE & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

WITH SLP(C)No.5766/2007 (with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sundeep Srivastava, Adv.

Mr.Ujjwal Kr.Jha, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra ,Adv

Mr.Vikram, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek, Adv.

Ms.Tanushree Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv

Mr.Suvrajyoti Gupta, Adv.

Ms.Poli Katakai, Adv.

Mr.Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr.Naresh Kr.Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Post for final disposal along with the main matter.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master