

D
ITEM NO.104

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 326 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

INDO MYANMAR TRIBAL DEV.ASSON.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,impleadment and office report))

Date: 09/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikram, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he will be taking steps for service of notice on the sole respondent within a week. The Counsel is directed to serve notice on the Standing Counsel appearing for the Union of India.

List the matter on 5-11-2009.

va

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar