

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25347/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2008 in WP No.
3226/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMIT.ON 2001 CENSUS,NAGA PEOP.ORG.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/
c of the impugned Judgment,c/delay in filing process
fee,permission to place addl. documents on record and office
report))

Date: 06/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
Ms. Satya Siddiqui,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the SLP is condoned.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar