

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 438 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

NAGA PEOPLE'S ORGANIZATION & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Edward Belho,Adv.
Mr. Nimshim V.,Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Techipoto,Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Dewan,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 3 alone has filed counter affidavit though last opportunity was granted to all the respondents. On verification it is seen that respondent No.6 is still not served, though the office report dated 4.1.2012 states that service is complete. Hence, await respondent No.6.

List the matter on 30.3.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar