

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 296 OF 2008  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

JT.ACTION COMMITTE ON DELIMITATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Stephen Yanthan,Adv,  
Mr.Rajesh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv

Mr. Anil Goud,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2, 5 and 6 by  
dasti. No appearance for them. Service is now complete on  
all the respondents. It is submitted by the counsel for  
the petitioner that no further steps are required. Hence,  
place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar