

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11813/2007
(From the judgment and order dated 19/01/2007 in WP No.16/2005 of The HIGH
COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIPUR PRADESH CONGRESS COMMITTEE & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5766 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for directions and stay and with prayer for interim relief
and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 25347 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned judgment and c/delay in filing process fee and permission to
place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 11813/07,
SLP(C) 25347/09 &
rr in SLP 5766/07

Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

SLP(C) 5766/07

Mr. Sandeep Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Kr. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Patralekh, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr. V. Anantharaman, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

SLP(C) 11813/07 &
SLP(C) 5766/07

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

SLP(C) 11813/07

Mr. Sandeep Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Kr. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Patralekh, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra ,Adv

SLP(C) 25347/09 Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Nimshim Vashum, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S. Adv.

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| Court Master

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | Court Master

|